Proximity sensors SMT/SME-10, for C-slot
q/w Festo core product range
Covers 80% of your automation tasks
Worldwide: Always in stock
Superb: Festo quality at an attractive price
Easy: Reduces procurement and storing complexity
qGenerally ready for shipping ex works in 24 hours
Held in stock in 13 service centres worldwide

2019/06 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity sensors SMT/SME-10M, for C-slot
Type codes
SMT/SME-10M
SMT — 10M — PS — 24V — E — 2,5 — L — — OE
Function
SMT Proximity sensor, magneto-resistive
SME Proximity sensor, magnetic reed
Design
10M For C-slot, insertable in slot from above
Switching output, switching element function
PS PNP, N/O contact, 3-wire
NS NPN, N/O contact, 3-wire
ZS N/O contact, 2-wire
DS N/O contact, 3-wire
Rated operating voltage
24V 24 V DC
Cable attribute
E Energy chain + robot applications
Cable length [m]
Cable outlet
L In-line
Q Lateral
Cable designation
– With inscription label holder
N Without inscription label holder
Connection technology
OE Open end
M8 Cable with plug M8x1, snap-on flange
M8D Cable with plug M8x1, rotatable thread
M12 Cable with plug M12x1, rotatable thread
Subject to change – 2019/066 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity sensors SMT-10M, for C-slot
Technical data – Magneto-resistive
Function
E.g. PNP, N/O contact, with cable
E.g. NPN, N/O contact, with cable
� Magneto-resistive measuring
principle
� Insertable in slot from above, does
not protrude over the cylinder
profile
� Cable clip and inscription label
holder included in the scope of
delivery
General technical data
Design For C-slot
Conforms to EN 60947-5-2
Certification RCM trademark
CE mark (see declaration of conformity) To EU EMC Directive1)
Special features Oil-resistant
Note on materials Cable free of halogen

Subject to change – 2019/0618 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity sensors SME-10, for C-slot
Type codes
SME-10
SME — 10 — KL — LED — 24
Function
SME Proximity sensor, magnetic reed
Design
10 For C-slot, insertable in slot lengthwise
Electrical connection, cable length, connection direction
KL Cable, 2.5 m, in-line
KQ Cable, 2.5 m, lateral
SL Plug M8x1 with cable, 0.3 m, in-line
SQ Plug M8x1 with cable, 0.3 m, lateral
Switching status display
LED Yellow LED
Rated operating voltage
24 24 V DC
2019/06 – Subject to change 19� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity sensors SME-10, for C-slot
Technical data – Magnetic reed
Function
NO contact, 3-wire, with cable
N/O contact, 3-wire, with plug
� Magneto-resistive measuring
principle
� Insertable in the slot lengthwise
General technical data
Design For C-slot
Conforms to EN 60947-5-2
Certification RCM trademark
CE mark (see declaration of conformity) To EU EMC Directive
Note on materials Free of copper and PTFE
Input signal/measuring element

2019/06 – Subject to change 23� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity sensors SMT-10G, for C-slot
Type codes
SMT-10G
SMT — 10G — — 24V — E — —
Function
SMT Proximity sensor, magneto-resistive
Design
10G For C-slot, insertable in slot lengthwise
Switching output, switching element function
PS PNP, N/O contact, 3-wire
NS NPN, N/O contact, 3-wire
Rated operating voltage
24V 24 V DC
Cable properties
E Energy chain + robot applications
Cable length [m], connection direction
2,5Q Cable, 2.5 m, lateral1)
0,3Q Cable with plug, 0.3 m, lateral2)
Electrical connection
OE Open end
M8D Cable with plug M8x1, rotatable thread
1) Only with electrical connection OE
2) Not with electrical connection OE
Subject to change – 2019/0624 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity sensors SMT-10G, for C-slot
Technical data – Magneto-resistive
Function
PNP, N/O contact, with cable, 3-wire
PNP, N/O contact, with plug
NPN, N/O contact, with cable, 3-wire
NPN, N/O contact, with plug
� Magneto-resistive measuring
principle
� Insertable in slot lengthwise
� Design ideally matched to gripper
sensing
SMT-10G-…-OE SMT-10G-…-M
General technical data
Design For C-slot
Based on standard EN 60947-5-2
Certification c UL us - Listed (OL)
CE mark (see declaration of conformity) To EU EMC Directive
Note on materials Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
Input signal/measuring element
Measuring principle Magneto-resistive
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 … +70
Switching output PNP NPN
Switching element function N/O contact
Max. output current [mA] 100
Max. switching capacity DC [W] 2.8
Output, additional data
Protection against short circuit Pulsed
Protection against overloading Yes
2019/06 – Subject to change 25� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity sensors SMT-10G, for C-slot
Technical data – Magneto-resistive